## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Kuo-Ji Yen				05/23/2011	
Maw-Tien Lee				05/23/2011	
Liang-Hsign Chou				05/23/2011	
Jen-Ray Chang				05/23/2011	
Cho-Kun Yang				05/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Chun Well Industry Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	6th Floor, No. 227, Section 1				
Internal Address:	Fu-Shing S. Road				
City:	Taipei				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		93
Application Number: 1309		130993	)323		13099323
Fax Number: (415)731-2509 00   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 00					
Phone: 415 731 2523					СН
Email: chjew@csziplaw.com Correspondent Name: Charles H Jew					
Address Line 1: 236 West Portal Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 533					
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94127					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CWIC1002US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Charles H Jew		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kuo-Ji Yen, Maw-Tien Lee, Liang-Hsign Chou, Jen-Ray Chang, and Cho-Kun Yang have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Method for Producing Improved Rubberized Concrete Using Waste Rubber Tires" for which an application is being made for a Patent of the United Sates, said application being executed herewith; and

Whereas, Chun Well Industry Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Taiwan, R.O.C., and having its principal offices at 6th Floor, No. 227, Section 1, Fu-Shing S. Road, Taipel, Taiwan R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Chun Well Industry Co., Ltd., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Chun Well Industry Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignce in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: MAY 23, 2011

Kuo-Ji Yen

Date: 5 - 23 - 2011Date: 2011/05/23Date: 51237201(Date: 5123711

Mlaw-Tien. ex

Maw-Tien Lee

Liang - Hsign Choy Liang-Hsign Choy MANY U-ILALI en-Ray Chang Hun au **Cho-Kun Yang** 

2

×

**RECORDED: 06/03/2011**